

BID TABULATION

Project: 2018 Headworks Improvements; City of Two Rivers
 Engineer's Project No TR 11 Bid Deadline: May 2, 2018 at 1:00 P.M. local time

Contractor's Name:	Miron Construction Co., Inc. Neenah, WI	Frank O. Zeise Construction Co., Inc. Green Bay, WI
Base Bid Price (lump sum)	\$3,369,963.00	\$3,424,282.00
Allowance Total (Spec Section 01020)	\$394,718.00	\$394,718.00
Supplemental Bid Items (Schedule B total)	\$46,397.50	\$60,320.00
TOTAL	\$3,811,078.50	\$3,879,320.00

Schedule A - Equipment Bid Items

Spec No.	EQUIPMENT ITEM	Base Bid Manuf/Sup	Engineer Designated		Optional Alternate		Engineer Designated		Optional Alternate		
			Manuf/Sup	Add/Deduct	Manuf/Sup	AMOUNT	Manuf/Sup	AMOUNT	Manuf/Sup	AMOUNT	
11026	Grit Pumps	WEMCO	Fairbanks	\$13,500.00				Fairbanks	\$0.00		
15150	Process Valves (plug, check, butterfly)	Dezurik	Pratt	\$0.00				Pratt	\$0.00		
16480	MCC / VFD	Cutler-Hammer	Allen Bradley	\$9,900.00				Allen Bradley	\$8,900.00		
16623	Standby Generator Set	Caterpillar	Cummins	\$2,600.00				Cummins	\$2,324.00		
			Kohler	\$8,000.00				Kohler	\$7,360.00		
11810	Stop Plates and Logs,	RW Gate	Whipps	\$25,000.00				Whipps	\$0.00		
11811	Slide and Weir Gates		Fontaine	\$7,000.00				Fontaine	\$0.00		
16900	Integrator	L.W. Allen	IPS	\$17,000.00				IPS	\$15,400.00		
			In Control	\$27,000.00				In Control	\$25,091.00		
			Wunderlich- Malec	\$50,000.00				Wunderlich- Malec	\$48,848.00		

Schedule B - Supplemental Bid Items

Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost
B-1	Structural Excavation	CY	250	\$12.50	\$3,125.00	\$13.34	\$3,335.00
B-2	Trench Excavation	CY	200	\$26.25	\$5,250.00	\$76.00	\$15,200.00
B-3	Structural Fill	CY	100	\$27.25	\$2,725.00	\$29.90	\$2,990.00
B-4	Breaker Run	CY	50	\$27.25	\$1,362.50	\$29.90	\$1,495.00
B-5	Fencing	LF	100	\$3.15	\$315.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
B-6	Reinforced Concrete	CY	25	\$500.00	\$12,500.00	\$800.00	\$20,000.00
B-7	Asphalt Pavement	SY	400	\$41.30	\$16,520.00	\$28.50	\$11,400.00
B-8	Geotextile Fabric	SY	100	\$3.20	\$320.00	\$3.50	\$350.00
B-9	Masonry Tuck Point	LF	100	\$3.60	\$360.00	\$8.00	\$800.00
B-10	Masonry Brick Replacement	EA	200	\$18.00	\$3,600.00	\$7.00	\$1,400.00
B-11	Silt Fencing	LF	100	\$3.20	\$320.00	\$3.50	\$350.00
	Schedule B Bid Totals				\$46,397.50		\$60,320.00

Schedule C - Asbestos Containing Material Abatement							
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost
C-1	Exterior Foundation (Above Grade) – ACM Coating	SF	280 (Cat II Non-Friable)	\$45.00	\$12,600.00		
C-2	Exterior – ACM Caulk On Brick Around Windows	SF	Approx. 10 (Friable)	\$12.00	\$120.00		
C-3	Subbasement (West) – Pipe Fitting Insulation	EA	30 (Friable)	\$30.00	\$900.00		
C-4	Basement – Pipe Fitting Insulation	EA	24 (Friable)	\$30.00	\$720.00		
C-5	1st Floor – Various – Floor Penetration Insulation	EA (Spots)	10 (Friable)	\$30.00	\$300.00		
C-6	1st Floor Boiler Room – Pipe Insulation	LF	14 (Friable)	\$30.00	\$420.00		
C-7	1st Floor Boiler Room –Transite Exhaust Pipe	LF	10 (Cat II Non-Friable)	\$6.00	\$60.00		
C-8	1st Floor Boiler Room – Tank Insulation	LF	10 (Cat II Non-Friable)	\$144.00	\$1,440.00		
C-9	1st Floor Boiler Room – Pipe Fitting Insulation	EA	2 (Friable)	\$30.00	\$60.00		
C-10	Basement Windows – Trace ACM on Window Glazing	EA	6 (<0.25% Asbestos)	\$192.00	\$1,152.00		
Schedule C Bid Totals					\$17,772.00		no bid
Schedule D - Additive/Deductive Bid Item							
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost
D-1	Electrical Gear	LS	1		no bid		no bid
Schedule E - Subcontractor Listing							
Subcontracted Work		Company Name		Company Name		Company Name	
Site Work		Estranga	\$73,000.00	Estranga	\$73,190.00		
Concrete		Miron	\$500,000.00				
Process Piping		August Winters	\$1,185,750.00	August Winters	\$858,532.00		
Plumbing		August Winters	in above	August Winters	in above		
Electrical		Pieper	\$1,113,113.00	Pieper	\$1,113,113.00		
HVAC		August Winters	in above	August Winters	in above		